Betriebsanleitung / Operating Instructions
PILOT SIL 42 / 43
Spritzpistole / Spray gun
32
PILOT SIL 43
PILOT SIL 42
Stand:  August 2021
Seite   4 - 15

Fax: +49(0)202 / 787 - 2217
www.walther-pilot.de • e-mail: info@walther-pilot.de
Typenbezeichnung Handspritzpistole  PILOT SIL 42 / 43
PILOT SIL 42 V2443251xx3
PILOT SIL 43 V2443351xx3
Verwendungszweck Verarbeitung spritzbarer Materialien
Angewandte Normen und Richtlinien
EG-Maschinenrichtlinien 2006/42/EG
EN ISO 12100:2011-3
DIN EN 1953:2013
Bevollmächtigt mit der Zusammenstellung der technischen Unterlagen:
Nico Kowalski, WALTHER Spritz- und Lackiersysteme GmbH, Kärntner Str. 18 - 30
D- 42327 Wuppertal
Besondere Hinweise :
Das Produkt ist zum Einbau in ein anderes Gerät bestimmt. Die Inbetriebnahme ist
so lange untersagt, bis die Konformität des Endproduktes mit der Richtlinie
2006/42/EG festgestellt ist.
Wuppertal, den 31. Januar 2020
Name: Torsten Bröker
Stellung im Betrieb: Leiter der Konstruktion und Entwicklung
Diese Erklärung ist keine Zusicherung von Eigenschaften im Sinne der Produkthaftung. Die Sicherheitshinweise
der Produktdokumentation sind zu beachten.
ppa.
76
Ersatzteilliste  PILOT  SIL  42 / 43
PILOT SIL 42 PILOT SIL 43
V2443251xx3 V2443351xx3
Pos. Bezeichnung Stck Ersatzteilnummer Stck Ersatzteilnummer
1
Luftkopf
Düsengröße  0,5-1,5 mm
2
V1010901053*
3
V1010901053*
Luftkopf
Düsengröße  2,0 V1010901203* V1010901203*
2 Stellring 2 V1010902003 3 V1010902003
3 Materialdüse kompl. 2 V2410901xx3* 3 V2410901xx3*
4 Innensechskantschraube 1 V2423213103 1 V2423213103
5 Aufnahmeplatte 1 V2413012000 1 V2413112003
6 Pistolenkörper kompl. 1 V2444201000 1 V2444201000
9 Kolben kompl. 1 V2444202000 1 V2444202000
10 O-Ring 2 V0910203001 2 V0910203001
11 O-Ring 1 V0910327001 1 V0910327001
12 Kolbenbuchse 1 V2444203000 1 V2444203000
13 O-Ring 2 V0910337000 2 V0910337000
14 Distanzscheibe 1 V2423209105 1 V2423209105
15 Mutter 1 V2423208105 1 V2423208105
16 Nadelfeder 1 V1015153100 1 V1015153100
17 Federbuchse 1 V2444204000 1 V2444204000
18 Dichtung 1 V0900106000 1 V0900106000
19 Verschlussschraube 1 V1150103000 1 V1150103000
20 Druckzylinder 1 V2444205000 1 V2444205000
21 O-Ring 1 V0910268000 1 V0910268000
22 Kolben 1 V2444206000 1 V2444206000
23 Gewindestift 2 V2444207000 2 V2444207000
24 Kolbenfeder 4 V2444208000 4 V2444208000
25 Zylinderdeckel 1 V2444209000 1 V2444209000
26 Klemmkeil 1 V2444211000 1 V2444211000
27 Hutmutter 2 V2035530003 2 V2035530003
28 Senkkopfschraube 4 V2444210001 4 V2444210001
29 Packungsschraube 1 V2444212000 1 V2444212000
30 O-Ring 1 V0910221001 1 V0910221001
31 Hebelschaftschraube 1 V1130108000 1 V1130108000
Ersatzteilliste  PILOT  SIL  42 / 43
PILOT SIL 42 PILOT SIL 43
V2443251xx3 V2443351xx3
Pos. Bezeichnung Stck Ersatzteilnummer Stck Ersatzteilnummer
32 Distanzstück 2 V1135102000 2 V1135102000
33 Hebeldruckstück 1 V2423212100 1 V2423212100
34 Abzughebel 1 V1130117000 1 V1130117000
35 Hebelschraube 1 V1030109000 1 V1030109000

Fax: +49(0)202 / 787 - 2217
www.walther-pilot.de • e-mail: info@walther-pilot.de
Type Designation Manual spray guns  PILOT SIL 42 / 43
PILOT SIL 42 V2443251xx3
PILOT SIL 43 V2443351xx3
Intended purpose Processing of sprayable media
Applied Standards and Directives
EU-Mechanical Engineering Directives 2006/42/EC
EN ISO 12100:2011-3
DIN EN 1953:2013
Authorized with the compilation of the technical file:
Nico Kowalski, WALTHER Spritz- und Lackiersysteme GmbH, Kärntner Str. 18 - 30
D- 42327 Wuppertal
Special remarks :
The named product is intended for installation in other equipment. Commissioning is
prohibited until such time as the end product has been proved to conform to the
provision of  the Directives 2006/42/EC.
Wuppertal, 31 January 2020
Name: Torsten Bröker
Position: Manager, Design and Development
This Declaration does not give assurance of properties in the sense of product liability. The safety instructions
provided in the product documentation must be observed at all times.
p.p.
1918
Replacement parts  PILOT  SIL  42 / 43
PILOT SIL 42 PILOT SIL 43
V2443251xx3 V2443351xx3
Item Description Qty. Art. No. Qty. Art. No.
1
Air cap
Nozzle-size  0,5-1,5 mm
2
V1010901053*
3
V1010901053*
Air cap
Nozzle-size  2,0 V1010901203* V1010901203*
2 Adjusting collar 2 V1010902003 3 V1010902003
3 Material nozzle compl. 2 V2410901xx3* 3 V2410901xx3*
4 Socket screw 1 V2423213103 1 V2423213103
5 Support plate 1 V2413012000 1 V2413112003
6 Gun Body compl. 1 V2444201000 1 V2444201000
9 Piston compl. 1 V2444202000 1 V2444202000
10 O-ring 2 V0910203001 2 V0910203001
11 O-ring 1 V0910327001 1 V0910327001
12 Piston hub 1 V2444203000 1 V2444203000
13 O-ring 2 V0910337000 2 V0910337000
14 Spacing washer 1 V2423209105 1 V2423209105
15 Nut 1 V2423208105 1 V2423208105
16 Molla dell'ago 1 V1015153100 1 V1015153100
17 Spring hub 1 V2444204000 1 V2444204000
18 Fibre-seal 1 V0900106000 1 V0900106000
19 Threaded closing cap 1 V1150103000 1 V1150103000
20 Squeeze cylinder 1 V2444205000 1 V2444205000
21 O-ring 1 V0910268000 1 V0910268000
22 Piston 1 V2444206000 1 V2444206000
23 Set screw 2 V2444207000 2 V2444207000
24 Piston spring 4 V2444208000 4 V2444208000
25 Cylinder cover 1 V2444209000 1 V2444209000
26 Clamping part 1 V2444211000 1 V2444211000
27 Cover nut 2 V2035530003 2 V2035530003
28 Counter-sunk screw 4 V2444210001 4 V2444210001
29 Packing screw 1 V2444212000 1 V2444212000
30 O-ring 1 V0910221001 1 V0910221001
31 Lever shank screw 1 V1130108000 1 V1130108000
Replacement parts  PILOT  SIL  42 / 43
PILOT SIL 42 PILOT SIL 43
V2443251xx3 V2443351xx3
Item Description Qty. Art. No. Qty. Art. No.
32 Spacer 2 V1135102000 2 V1135102000
33 Lever press piece 1 V2423212100 1 V2423212100
34 Trigger lever 1 V1130117000 1 V1130117000
35 Lever screw 1 V1030109000 1 V1030109000